
Participants

Helmut Abt, abt@noao.edu, NOAO, Tucson, USA

Conny Aerts, conny@ster.kuleuven.ac.be, Univ. of Leuven, Belgium

Anabel Arrieta, arrieta@stscLedu, STScI, USA

Tom Ayres, ayres@casa.colorado.edu, Univ. Colorado, Boulder, USA

Suchitra Balachandran, suchitra@astro.umd.edu, Univ. Maryland, USA

Luis A. Balona, lab@saao.ac.za, S.A. Astron. Obs. CapeTown, South Africa

Beatriz Barbuy, barbuy@astro.iag.usp.br, Univ. of Sao Paulo, Brazil

Gibor Basri, GBasri@astro.berkeley.edu, Berkeley, USA

Bianca Sofia Basso-Ortiz, biancabasso@yahoo.com, Univ. Sergio Arboleda,
Colombia

Gerard van Belle, gerard@huey.jpl.nasa.gov, Jet Prop. Lab. Pasadena, USA

Maureen van den Berg, vdberg@merate.mLastro.it, Osserv. Astron. di
Brera, Italy

Alejandra Recio Blanco, recio@pd.astro.it, Astron.Dept. Padua, Italy

Ronny Blomme, ronny.blomme@oma.be, RoyalObs. Bruxelles, Belgium

Alexander Brown, ab@casa.colorado.edu, Univ. Colorado Boulder, USA

Matthew Browning, matthew.browning@colorado.edu, JILA Univ. Colorado
Boulder, USA

Allan Sacha Brun, sabrun@solarz.colorado.edu, JILA Univ. Colorado
Boulder, USA

Leticia Carigi, carigi@astroscu.unam.mx, Inst. Astron. Mexico, Mexico

Julio Chaname, jchaname@astronomy.ohio-state.edu, Ohio State Univ.
Columbus, USA

Paul Charbonneau, paulchar@ASTRO.UMontreal.CA, Univ. Montreal,
Canada

Corinne Charbonnel, corinnesaast.obs-mip.fr, Lab. Astro Midi-Pyr.
Toulouse, France

Jorgen Christensen-Dalsgaard, jcd@ifa.au.dk, Univ. of Aarhus, Denmark

Georges W. II Collins, collins@grendel.astr.cwru.edu, Case W. Reserve Univ.
Ohio, USA

Luis Corral, lcorral@ll.iac.es, Inst. Astrof. Canarias, Spain

Stefano Covino, covino@merate.mLastro.it, Osserv. Astron. di Brera, Italy

Paul Crowther, pac@star.ucl.ac.uk, University College London, U.K.

xviii

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063


Participants XIX

Raymond Cruddace, crudacce@xip.nrl.navy.mil, Naval Research Lab.,
Washington DC, USA

Simone Daflon dos Santos, daflon@on.br, Obs. Nac. Rio de Janeiro, Brasil

Jose de Medeiros, renan@dfte.ufrn.br, Univ. Natal, Brazil

Luc Dessart, l.dessart@phys.uu.nl, Utrecht, The Netherlands

Robert Deupree, deuprec.robert.gsalanl.gov, Los Alamos, USA

Armando Domiciano de Souza, armando.domiciano@obs-azur.fr, Obs. Cte
d'Azur, Grasse, France

Jose Dias do Nascimento Jr., do.nascimento@dfte.ufrn.br, Univ. Natal,
Brazil

Jean-Franois Donati, donati@ast.obs-mip.fr, Obs. Midi-Pyrenees, France

Asif ud-Doula, asif@udel.edu, Univ. Delaware, USA

Natalia Drake, drake@on.br, Obs. Nac. Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Dainis Dravins, dainis@astro.lu.se, Lund Observatory, Sweden

Philippe Eenens, eenens@astro.ugto.mx, Univ. Guanajuato, Mexico

Francis Fekel, fekel@evans.tsuniv.edu, Tennessee State Univ., USA

Marcelo Borges Fernandes, m.fernandes@phys.uu.nl, Sterrenkundig Inst.
Utrecht, The Netherlands

Michele Floquet, michele.floquet@obspm.fr, Obs. Meudon, France

Eric Fossat, eric.fossat@unice.fr, Univ. Nice, France

Yves Fremat, yves.fremat@obspm.fr, Obs. Meudon, France

Hector Galue, a1503097@ mail.mty.itesm.mx, ITESM, Monterrey, Mexico

Pascale Garaud, pgaraud@ast.cam.ac.uk, Inst. of Astronomy Cambridge,
U.K.

Kenneth Gayley, kgg@astro.physics.uiowa.edu, Univ. Iowa, USA

Leonid Georgiev, georgiev@astroscu.unam.mx, UNAM, Mexico City, Mexico

Douglas Gies, gies@chara.gsu.edu, Georgia State Univ., USA

Monica Grosso, mgrosso@casleo.gov.ar, CASLEO San Juan, Argentine

Sinhue A.R. Haro Corzo, sharo@astroscu.unam.mx, Inst. de Astron. UNAM
Mexico, Mexico

Sara R. Heap, heap@srh.gsfc.nasa.gov, NASA Goddard Space F.C. Greenbelt,
USA

Alexander Heger, alex@oddjob.uchicago.edu, Univ. Chicago, USA

Artemio Herrero, ahd@iac.es, Inst. Astrof. Canarias, Spain

Falk Herwig, fherwig@uvastro.phys.uvic.ca, Univ. Victoria, Canada

Kenneth Hinkle, hinkle@noao.edu, NOAO Tucson, USA

Raphael Hirschi, raphael.hirschi@obs.unige.ch, Obs. de Ceneve, Switzerland

Ian Howarth, idh@star.ucl.ac.uk, Univ. London, UK

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063


xx Participants

Juan Juarez, jjuarez@astroscu.unam.mx, Inst. de Astron. UNAM Mexico,
Mexico

Steven Kawaler, sdk@iastate.edu, Iowa State Univ., USA

Gloria Koenigsberger, gloria@astroscu.unam.mx, UNAM Mexico, Mexico

Renada Konstantinova-Antova, antovi@astro.bas.bg, Inst. Astron. Sofia,
Bulgaria

Michaela Kraus, m.kraus@phys.uu.nl, Univ. Utrecht, The Netherlands

Jiri Kubat, kubat@sunsteI.asu.cas.cz, Astron. Inst. Ondrejov, Czech Rep.

Sun Kwok, kwok@iras.ucalgary.ca, Univ. Calgary, Canada

Henny Lamers, lamers@astro.uu.nl, Utrecht Univ., The Netherlands

Markus Lamm, lamm@mpia.de, MPI for Astronomy, Heidelberg, Germany

Norbert Langer, n.langer@astro.uu.nl, Astron. Inst. Utrecht, The Netherlands

Patrick de Laverny, laverny@obs-nice.fr, Obs. Cte d'Azur Nice, France

Agnes Lebre, agnes.lebre@graal.univ-montp2.fr, Univ. Montpellier, France

Sandrine Lefebvre, sandrine.lefebvre@obs-azur.fr, Obs. Cte d'Azur Grasse,
France

Danny Lennon, djl@ing.iac.es, ING La Palma, Spain

Hugo Levato, hlevato@casleo.gov.ar, Compl. Astr. EI Leoncito, San Juan,
Argentina

Francois Lignieres, francois.lignieres@bagn.obs-mip.fr, Obs. Pic du Midi,
Tarbes, France

Andre Maeder, andre.maeder@obs.unige.ch, Obs. de Geneve, Switzerland

Monica Maintz, mmaintz@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de, Landessternw. Heidelberg,
Germany

Sushma V. Mallik, sgvmlk@iiap.ernet.in, Ind. Inst. Astrophys. Bangalore,
India

Robert D. Mathieu, mathieu@astro.wisc.edu, Univ. Wisconsin, USA

Gautier Mathys, gmathys@eso.org, ESO, Chile

Jaymie Matthews, matthews@astro.ubc.ca, Univ. British Columbia, Canada

Soeren Meibom, meibomsaastro.wisc.edu, Univ. Wisconsin, Madison, USA

Claudio Melo, cmelo@eso.org, ESO Santiago, Chile

Georges Meynet, georges.meynet@obs.unige.ch, Obs. de Geneve, Switzerland

Giuseppina Micela, giusi@oapa23.astropa.unipa.it, Oss. Astron. Palermo,
Italy

Georges Michaud, georges.michaud@umontreaI.ca, Univ. Montreal, Canada

Subu Mohanty, smohanty@cfa.harvard.edu, Harvard, USA

Thierry Morel, morel@astropa.unipa.it, Oss. Astron. Palermo, Italy

Pierre North, pierre.north@obs.unige.ch, IAUL Lausanne, Switzerland

Antonella Nota, nota@stscLedu, STSCI Baltimore, USA

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063


Participants xxi

Atsuo Okazaki, okazaki@elsa.hokkai-s-u.ac.jp, Hokkai-Gakuen Univ. Sapporo,
Japan

Stan Owocki, owocki@bartol.udel.edu, Univ. Delaware, Newark, USA

Ana Palacios, apalacio@ast.obs-mip.fr, LAT Toulouse, France

Pascal Petit, petit@ast.obs-mip.fr, Lab. d'Astrophys. Toulouse, France

Max Pettini, pettini@ast.cam.ac.uk, Inst. Astronomy Cambridge, U.K.

Marc Pinsonneault, pinsono@astronomy.ohio-state.edu, Ohio State, USA

Giampaolo Piotto, piotto@pd.astro.it, Univ. Padova, Italy

Thomasz Plewa, tomek@mpa-garching.mpg.de, MPI for Astrophysics,
Garching, Germany

Onno Pols, o.r.pols@astro.uu.nl, Astr. Inst. Utrecht, The Netherlands

Isidro Ramirez, ramirez@astroscu.unam.mx, Instituto de Astronomia UNAM,
Mexico

Thomas Rauch, rauch@astro.uni-tuebingen.de, Univ. Tbingen, Germany

Luisa Rebull, rebull@ipac.caltech.edu, NASA Pasadena, USA

Ansgar Reiners, areiners@hs.uni-hamburg.de, Hamburger Sternwarte,
Germany

Michel Rieutord, rieutord@obs-mip.fr, Obs. Midi-Pyrenees Toulouse, France

Ian Roxburgh, Lw.roxburgh@qmul.ac.uk, Univ. of London, U.K.

Frederic Royer, frederic.royer@obs.unige.ch, Obs. de Geneve, Switzerland

Jean-Pierre Rozelot, rozelot@obs-azur.fr, OCA/CERGA, France

Slavek Rucinski, rucinski@astro.utoronto.ca, Univ. Toronto, Canada

Salvatore Sciortino, sciorti@oapa23.astropa.unipa.it, Oss. Astron. Palermo,
Italy

Michael Snowden, mss@sri.lanka.net, Auckland University, N.Z.

Sabatino Sofia, sofia@astro.yale.edu, Yale Univ. New Haven, USA

Henk Spruit, henk@MPA-Garching.mpg.de, MPI for Astr., Garching,
Germany

Sumner Starrfield, starrfield@asu.edu, Inst. Physics and Astronomy ASU,
Tempe, AZ, USA

Keivan Stassun, keivan@astro.wisc.edu, Univ. Wisconsin, Madison, USA

John Stauffer, stauffer@ipac.caltech.edu, Caltech, USA

Stanislav Stefl., sstefl@sunstel.asu.cas.cz, Astron. Inst., Prague, Czech
Republic

Guy Stringfellow, gstring@casa.colorado.edu, Center for Astrophysics and
Space Astronomy, Univ. of Colorado, Boulder CO, USA

Stephen Strom, sstrom@noao.edu, NOAO Tucson, USA

Gianpiero Tagliafferi, gtagliaf@merate.mLastro.it, Osservatorio Astr. di
Brera, Italy

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063


xxii Participants

Suzanne Talon, talon@cerca.umontreal.ca, Centre Rech. Calc. Appl.,
Montreal, Que, Canada

Juri Toomre, jtoomre@solarz.colorado.edu, Univ. Colorado JILA Boulder,
USA

Rich Townsend, rhdt@star.ucl.ac.uk, UCL, London, U.K.

llkka Tuominen, ilkka.tuominen@oulu.fi, Univ. of Oulu, Finland

Sylvaine Turck-Chieze, turck@discovery.saclay.cea.fr, Service d'Astrophys.
Saclay, France

Sylvain Turcotte, sturcotte@igpp.ucllnl.org, Lawrence Livermore National
Lab., Livermore CA, USA

Don van den Berg, davb@uvvm.uvic.ca, Univ. of Victoria, B.C., Canada

Sylvie Vauclair, svcr@ast.obs-mip.fr, Obs. de Meudon, France

Nolan "Walborn, walborn@stsci.edu, STSI Baltimore, USA

Huang Wenjin, huang@chara.gsu.edu, Georgia State Univ., USA

Allan J. Willis, ajw@star.ucl.ac.uk, Univ. College London, U.K.

Sidney "Wolff, swolff@noao.edu, NOAO Tucson AZ, USA

Stan Woosley, woosley@ucolick.org, UC Santa Cruz, Ca, USA

Sung-Chul Yoon, s.ch.yoon@astro.uu.nl, Sterrenkundig lnst. Utrecht, The
Netherlands

Jean-Paul Zahn, jean-paul.zahn@obspm.fr, Obs. Meudon, France

Jean Zorec, zorec@iap.fr, lAP Paris, France

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0074180900195063

